503710152 02/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756793

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DONALD P. BUSHBY	,		02/19/2016	
JOSEFINA PEREZ P	ACAON		02/19/2016	
	ΠΔΤΔ			
Name:		SLEEVEIT LLC		
Street Address:	1211 NA	1211 NAGLE ST.		
City:	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77003	77003		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number	: 1	14530158		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided, 5 s	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 512-343-6116 stephanie@russellnglaw.com RUSSELL NG PLLC		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	8	8729 SHOAL CREEK BLVD., SUITE 100 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78757		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	8 4			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78757		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78757 SLEEVE.003(13256-700.200)		
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78757 SLEEVE.003(13256-700.200) BRIAN F. RUSSELL		

Case No. 13256-700,200 (Sleeve.003)

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Sleevelt LLC (hereinafter referred to as Sleevelt), a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 1211 Nagle St, Houston, Texas, 77003 in furtherance of my/our obligations to Sleevelt, and do hereby assign and transfer to Sleevelt, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, and to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SLEEVED PARTIAL UNDERGARMENT AND METHODS OF USE

Filing date: October 31, 2014 Application Number: 14/530,158

the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto including the right of priority under the International Convention which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/We additionally authorize Sleevelt to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Sleevelt, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

And I/we hereby covenant that I/we have a full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent to Sleevelt, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to Sleevelt, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s) said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Sleevelt, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvements(s) in any and all countries;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Skevelt, as assignce of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date Assignment Signed:

2/19/16 Donaldf. Bush DONALD P. BUSHBY

Date Assignment Signed:

JOSEFINA PEREZ PACAON

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

PATENT REEL: 037832 FRAME: 0486